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F w iln i of A ddtdom l T ypists on Bm Ii o f Job Analysis In

Divisional O fltet, Ajmer
(Western Railway)

2317. SHRI PRAVINSINH SOLANK1:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased torefer to the reply to Unstarred Question
No. 2228 on 15th June, 1971 regarding
Assessment of workload and staff requirements of Typists for Agra Division (Western Railway) and state :

(a) whether Government intend to provide 6 additional posts of Typists justified on the basis of job-analysis conducted in the Divisional Office, Western Railway, Ajmer in the month of May, 1969;

(b) if so, the approximate time by which these posts are likely to be provided by Government; and

(c) if not, how Government propose to manage the additional work of these 6
Typists in the Divisional Office, Western
Railway, Ajmer ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI K. HANUMANTHAIYA) : (a) The position with regard to sanctioning of additional posts of typists for the Ajmer Division (not Agra Division) furnished in reply to part (e) of question No. 2228 of 15.6.1971 still holds good.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The work is being managed with the existing staff.
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Num ber of Employees who perform ed Election Duties during M id-term

Lok Sabha Poll In Punjab

2320. SHRI TEJA SINGH SWA-
I ANTRA : Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE, be pleased to state :

(a) the number of employees who performed the election during mid-term Lok Sabha polls in the State of Punjab, District-wise;

(b) the amount of Travelling/Daily Allowances paid to such employees, District-wise;

(c) the amount still not paid, District-wise; and

(d) the steps taken to expedite payment of such allowances ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
(SHRI M1T1RAJ SINGH CHAUDHARY) :
(a) to (d). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Agreement between the Workers o f
8« » Project and its

Management

2321. SHRI TEJA SINGH SWATAN-
TRA : Will the Minister of IRRIGATION
AND POWER be pleased to state :

(a) whether any agreement, written or otherwise, was arrived at between the workers of Beas Project at Talwara and the management and Union Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power sometime in 1970 in connection with the absorption of retrenched staff;

(b) if so, the terms of agreement together with steps taken so far to implement the agreement;

(c) whether retrenchment/termination notices have been served upon workers at Talwara despite the agreement; and

(d) if so, the steps proposed to be taken to stick to the agreement in view of labour unrest at Talwara ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI B. N. KUREEL) : (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) and (d). As and when any retrenchment has to take place efforts are made to find alternate jobs for the workers on the other unit of Project against vacancies if available.

Im ports of Punch/Verifier

2322. SHRI CHANDRA SHAILAN1 :
Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) whether 16 Punch/Verifier machines were purchased by the office of the Chief Controller of Imports and Exports in 1966-67;

(b) whether 16 Punch/Verifier Operators were appointed for these machines;

